The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
SEISMIC BEHAVIOR OF AAC STRUCTURES DESIGNED WITH
DIFFERENT FLEXURAL CAPACITIES
J.L. Varela
1

A suite of ten earthquakes representative of the firm soils of Mexico City were selected from the Mexican
Strong Motion Data Base (SMIS, 2000).  The selection of earthquakes was based on those with peak ground
accelerations (amax) greater than 4 gals and with magnitudes greater than 5 (Reinoso and Ordaz, 1999).
Earthquakes from different dates and locations were included as presented in Table 2.  The selected suite of
earthquakes was scaled to represent the design seismic forces.  Acceleration response spectra were calculated
for the suite of earthquakes and compared with the corresponding design spectrum for firm soils.  The entire
suite was scaled using a single scaling factor calculated as follows: (1) calculate the elastic response spectra for
the suite of earthquakes; (2) calculate the mean spectral accelerations of the response spectra for periods of
0.25, 0.40 and 0.58 seconds which represent the natural periods of the structures studied; (3) calculate a scaling
factor for each period as the design spectral acceleration divided by the average spectral acceleration; (4) the
final single scaling factor is the average of the three scaling factors calculated in Step 3, for this case the single
scaling factor was equal to 18.6.  The scaled response spectra for the selected suite of earthquakes together
with the corresponding design spectrum are presented in Figure 2.
Table 2 Selected suite of earthquakes
Earthquake ID date amax (gals) soil type
CUP1-94-05-23-C3 S1 23/05/94 5.26 rock
CUP1-94-12-10-C3 S2 10/12/94 5.98 rock
CUP3-90-05-31-C3 S3 31/05/90 5.14 rock
CUP3-93-10-24-C2 S4 24/10/93 4.31 rock
CUP4-96-07-15-C3 S5 15/07/96 4.22 rock
CUP4-97-01-11-C3 S6 11/01/97 5.86 rock
TE07-94-12-10-C3 S7 10/12/94 3.93 firm soil
TE07-97-01-11-C1 S8 11/01/97 4.21 firm soil
TP13-90-05-31-C1 S9 31/05/90 5.11 firm soil
TP13-93-10-24-C1 S10 24/10/93 3.99 firm soil